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f’ﬁiz:zi For Electrostatic Finishing Applications ™\

Class [1 Spray Material

FOR UESE WATH EMCORE iCOMTROL WHEN DONFIGURED N ALCORDAMCE
WITH 1049082 ENCORE LT WHEN CONFIGURED IN ALCORDANCE 'WITH
107T00, ENCORE iCONTROL 1 WHEN CONFIGUREL IN ACCORDWNCE WITH
102087 OR ENCORE XT MANUAL CONTROLS WHEN COMPIGURED M
ACCORDAMCE WITH 1004347
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1 MOOOOOKY
Eﬁﬁuuuuuuuum Nordson
SIN: X000 ENCORE
PATENT
MAX. OUTPUT: 100KV PENDING
Ta: +15°C TQO +40°C
NORDSON CORP. 555 JACKSON ST.
L AMHERST, OHIO, U.S.A, sk
REBEADT-HDSHEM
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EE:651J5L(1.441b)

ERy L ET 8.9 cm (3.50in.)

43.4cm(17.10in.) 47
I
— -

4.9cm(1.93in.)

7.6cm(2.99 In)&

t«—— 1.0cm (0.39in.)

- 36.2cm(14.25in.) ™
T 5.8cm(2.28in.)
14cm(5.51in.) ~— 39.7cm(15.621in.)

5-ft Fa—7EDfFIIH >
EE:2.02kg (4.45lb)
49cm(1.3in.)

165.9 cm (65.31in.)

Y

Fa—TBOMFFBOREET —— >
155.6cm (61.251n.)

6.60 cm (2.60 in.)

6-ft Fa—TEDFIFNAH>
E8:2.37kg (5.231b)

195.9 cm (77.121in.)

Y

) )
((

Fa—TBMOMFEBOKRKET
185.6 cm (73.07 in.)

X2 Encore BEIA> DAY EE
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4. T4NE=Ty 2T )Fa—TEE (6A) ZAERIBONERICH S IO EEERICEKE
LETIEMCOBERBRIT 7 —EENHNUSH VA EISE L AERE DTy 2T S
T A7) ey 7Ty — (1TA TNILIAYRICED T ET,

5. X18% &M, /5> FFa1—T7 (21) O =B LTARKESE (14) ICED{TFIF £,

6. #5RT — )L (19) ZARFEBED 7 v TVOFDLETRIILN—RRICEGELET,

7. &% 4 mm Fa—TJEE (18) ERKEERIMBD 7 v TIIIHZIEHT ZEEEICEST
LEX9,

8. AAYALIR—DIRDBAHYVOEIICAWVWTWVWARETEOMITFa—T (22) ZEEEBL
S

A5 AL IR—DORD Ty TUDEEIBOSICEDF TSN TWSE I EXD

IFINZEHYDEIEBDAICHEF>TVWEET, BEMIRICT VX TERLSICHEYIRMUEDIT%

ToTTEE LY,
9. M17Z&2RART —TIL(19) 2TV RF vy (23)DFRDLET2T)L (20) ICE#H:L
9,

10. #3R7 —TIILDORIFEF 2 —TREZWMOMIFa—TORGICHA L WOHFF1—7
ZRATARSE ISV TFa—TEARFREBOT v TIICREE T,

11. T RF vy FZWDHFFa—TICEDIF. 5> FFa—7 (21) &iFERE 4 mm Fa
—JBE(18) ZT Y R*vvICELET,

12. 7=t T2 20) #OvIIviv—F Yy TIVRFvY/ICEELE T,
13. 95 FFa—"TFHvbQ4) 205> Fa—TICxJIUTLoMD EEELE T,
14. #FF (25) #FERAL4A mm EEEICEDHITE T,

15. R—J24D/INIRX—ICKDBERELT-N—Y ORI H TN TULWBED NNIA—F2
= EBRT7 vt T /I ZIINF YR E LIV R—XaAXR02—2ROIT £,
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N—IDOFIHG > DIEER

N=ED G H > D7 %

1. R=D24DINIH—ICEDEFRELT-N—Y DI ICEH TN TLWSED. /X)L BT
vt T R—=XARIR—BLXUVNISE—Fa—T % BN LET,

2. 22DNABIUTRILE (A7) ey oIy v — (17A) ZREBRED 7 v >71) (14) h5EL
DEREZET,

3. BREIEN—RR (1) ZLETZIILN—FZ(15) hoBDA LTI E—TyvtE>T
UDFa2—7 (10) ZAVEEDREBOFD DM ZEEELISHATOHICEEICHVA
EOBREZ/NILIANYER Q) MSESITET,

X22 N—EXDFIFRA> DR 1/3

6A. TAIINE— Tyt TVFa—T 11. FR#EN—FRX 15. LETRZIIN—FX
8. NLIAYE 14, FFEHOT v TV 17. AARMRILE

17A. Oy Iviv—
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4. M23%BR1/8AVFDTLUF—T2DDF7L>F vk (10) £ CHFHR (9) Z/NILIA
V@) WBBRELETNILIANYRZEHVAEEK (6) hSREL.BIREE/N—XZ/N)L
IAYRICELETD,

5. AVFENSEIR(11) ZXSAFTETHLED,

6. HVAEDRDOF21—TERE (6A) IFTT7—TILEZ—TvE>TIDO—ETHO. EETT
—RRERMLET T T—TINE—T v TV RT3 AV EREOFIERH 55|
THLEY

7. ARy (D IFREEEF TNILIAYRICRHBELTVWE T AR Ty ADHEELTVSS
BIFFLVWART YR EANBZTZE L,

*| octite 222 TEREB

10*

K23 N—EDOfFIRHDREE 2/3

6. BA% 4mm Fa—JEHE 8. NILUAYR 10. 7L>Fwhk
6A. TAINER— Tyt T I)Fa—T 9. RLPIFIR 11. NoR—#ia
7. ARTYE
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8. 24%%/&7\:{0 2&1¢1§EB@7“/’H\/7‘U %ﬁﬁg?%‘:‘i\ *\\/\‘ (12) N D\yalj\y\‘/_\,,_ (le)
BEVIEDHSEER (13) 4V AFERIE (14) DFASBOBRI LT3 mm OTL>F
— L 1[4 FDTA—T IV Ty M HBET,

9. 7y bk (15A) ZLt TR IIL (15) B5REL. TR TR—2 AV AEDEEH 55 EH L.
LETRINN—2RZHREICEBLET,

10. 7275 —(16) DR OEAER S —IL (18) ZF v I L CIREDH B35S IR LE T,

RS B TORBRICV) VIS T7T—RAimFe A AREEIRICKD (12) TEEL. XD %
2.5Nm (22 inch-lb) DML THESH £,

X24 N—EXDFIFRA>C DR 3/3

12. Al 14. XMEE®E 16. N\—EDOFFRXTHTR2—
12A. OvIIvirv— 15. LEFRZIILELV/N—FR 18. AR —IL
13. EOfEEEESLUvOVID 15A. LEF%&0)ILFvhk

VI —
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N=—BDORFIRA>DT7vETV

FE: BREKEOTvETIDOBEAZRETZIF VN ESEFLEDBE. ATV T1E2% X
FYTLTEEL,

1. 2328 AVANED ) ITHERDBICNED L SICLTEIR(11) ZH VAR (6) ICH
DIFIFE T, BRZLODDEAVKREDRICEEL X,

2. BRDON—FZENILIANYRORIBELTHSNILIAYR (8) R UFBFHR () =H Y
KIEDZZYyRD EICEDFIFE S, 7L >F vk (10) ICLoctite 222 ZR D, F v b ERZY
RICENDRIFT1/8 1> FDT7L>F—T 0.45 Nm (64 inch-ounces)D ML THi®
7,

3. K222 5. LT 2U)LN\—3 X (15) ZEREIEN—2 X (11) ICEHRLET./N—RX
J7%92—(11.15) 2R EBEOT7 vV TIDRENABICHEALE Y,

4, BB T«IR—Fa21—TE (6A) ZERKEKEROT7 vt (14) ODRERICH D LEDFE
EEEICESLESIZFNMNCDERAIT7T—RELHNISH O REIBE L AEEIBDT
wt T EXD A7) eAvITyv— (1TA) TNILIANYRICEDF T £,

5. R—J2ADINIHZ—ICEDERELIN—YORXHICEH TN TLWRED NIE—Fa
— BTyt T JZIN/ZIINF YR E LIV R—RaAXR02—2ROIT£7,
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=

IN—YDTEFXDEEICIE Nordson Finishingh 22<Y—1HR— 222 —(BHEES:
+1(800) 433-9319) FTHEFEWVTZ<KH EELDNordsonZ[EFXFTITEIELTIZSTLY,

Fa—TEOFIFRADIN—Y

X25 Fa—TEODMNIFHAD/N—Y
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BRES T — b Fa—TIORIXNHDN—Y U

K255,

HE P/N Bk HE EiC
- 1613693 | GUN, auto, tube-mount, Encore, 5 ft, two-gun pack 1 E
- 1613694 | GUN, auto, tube-mount, Encore, 5 ft, one-gun pack 1 E
- 1614273 | GUN, auto, tube-mount, Encore, 5 ft PVC, two-gun pack 1 E
- 1614274 | GUN, auto, tube-mount, Encore, 5 ft PVC, one-gun pack 1 E
1 1081638 | NUT, nozzle, handgun, Encore 1
2 1081658 |+ NOZZLE, flat spray, 4 mm, Encore 1 A
3 1604824 |+ ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, Encore, flat spray 1 D

3A 1106078 |+ » ELECTRODE, spring contact, packaged 1
3B 1605863 |+ » HOLDER, electrode, M3, flat spray, Encore 1 D
4 1097527 |e SEAL, tube, powder 1
5 1602673 |+ TUBE, powder, tube mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft 1 E
6 1608279 |« KIT, negative power supply/auto body, Encore 1 F
6A 1088558 |e ¢ FILTER ASSEMBLY, handgun 1
7 1088502 | GASKET, multiplier cover, handgun, Encore 1
8 1097520 | BULKHEAD, body, front, auto, Encore 1
9 1101381 | PLATE, screw 1
10 1097522 |« NUT, Allen, 4-40, stainless steel 2
11 815666 | SCREW, socket, M5 x 0.8 x 12, zinc 1
12 983127 | » WASHER, lock, internal, M5, zinc 1
13 1081616 |* FITTING, bulkhead, barbed, dual, 10-32 x 4 mm tubing 1
14 1097518 |+ BODY, gun, rear, auto, Encore 1
15 1097514 | RECEPTACLE, gun harness 1
16 1097513 | PLATE, grounding 1
17 1605696 | SCREW, socket head, M3 x 35 mm 2

17A 983520 | WASHER, lock, internal, M3, steel, zinc 2
18 900617 |* TUBING, polyurethane, 4 mm OD, clear (6 ft) AR B
19 1103426 |+ CABLE, extension, auto, Encore, 1196 mm 1
20 1097533 |¢ RECEPTACLE, M12, male/female, 4P 1
21 1602674 |+ TUBE, clamp 1
22 1099828 | TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft 1 E
22 1602611 | TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft, PVC 1 E
23 1097534 |+ CAP, end, tube mount 1
24 1097535 | NUT, clamp, tube mount 1
25 1003964 |+ UNION, straight, 4 mm tube 1
26 1604821 |+ RETAINER, connector, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
27 1604831 |+ CONNECTOR ASSY, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1 C
28 | ————— e « CONNECTOR, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
29 1036432 | e ¢ O-RING, silicone, 13 mmID x2 mm W 1
30 1609314 |« PLUG, tube mount, kit, auto, Encore 1

<

© 2022 Nordson Corporation

P/N 6091479_20



36 Encore® BEI/NYIX—XTL—H>

NS 247006 | CLAMP, hose, 0.637-0.795 OD 1
NS 939247 | « CLAMP, hose, Snap-it 1
NS 1081656 | * NOZZLE, flat spray, 2.5 mm, Encore 1 A
AR A AFHBRBRIZYNZATL—/ A AZAIN/ ZINELVTILIZ—DFTE2BIAMIBEF T a>z28RB LT
72ELN,

B. WILYIEBR.174—rEDEX
C. 11 mmEBELVL)2 1 FDHR—XTERATHEE,

D. 75V RFL—/ZIIVER TS, A=A/ NPT ILIZ—THERRIRRRTvE T /N—VIZEF T3>
ZBRLTIEE L,

E. RTL—HYDRATEFa—TIIVMIERINIMEICEDERINE T,

F. 77075 —2a ER  EERIMVERIGEIF. /N—YES1609053% XL TV IEBRIFAVARELIZA
FEOHTY,

AR: As Required D&, B HEIZIGLT
NS: Not ShownDE&, & : KfE7% L
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COR—JIFEATY,
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N=EBDOFIRH > DIN—=Y

3 3A 2

X26 N—EDFIrRAH>D/IN—Y

P/N 6091479_20 ©2022 Nordson Corporation



Encore® BEN/NOA—XFL—H> 39

N=EOR}IRAXDN=Y IR}
M26% 85,

FER: N—EDFIIR A D —TILEA T3> TT AFRRERT —TILIER—241
D=7 #BELTLIESL,

1097489 | GUN, auto, bar mount, Encore 1
1 1081638 | NUT, nozzle, handgun, Encore 1
2 1081658 | NOZZLE, flat spray, 4 mm, Encore 1 A
3 1604824 |+ ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, Encore, flat spray 1 C
3A 1106078 |* » ELECTRODE, spring contact 1
3B 1605863 |+ ¢ HOLDER, electrode, M3, flat spray, Encore 1 C
4 1097527 |e SEAL, tube, powder 1
5 1097524 |+ TUBE, powder, bar mount, auto, Encore 1
6 1608279 | e KIT, neg power supply/auto body, Encore 1 D
6A 1088558 |e ¢ FILTER ASSEMBLY, handgun 1
7 1088502 | GASKET, multiplier cover, handgun, Encore 1
8 1097520 |+ BULKHEAD, body, front, auto, Encore 1
9 1101381 |+ PLATE, screw 1
10 1097522 |+ NUT, Allen, 4-40, stainless steel 2
11 815666 | SCREW, socket, M5 x 0.8 x 12, zinc 1
12 983127 | » WASHER, lock, internal, M5, zinc 1
13 1081616 |+ FITTING, bulkhead, barbed, dual, 10-32 x 4 mm tubing 1
14 1097518 |+ BODY, gun, rear, auto, Encore 1
15 1097514 |+ RECEPTACLE, gun harness 1
16 1097512 |+ ADAPTER, mount, bar 1
17 1605696 | SCREW, socket head, M3 x 35 mm 1
17A 983520 ¢ WASHER, lock, internal, M3, steel, zinc 2
18 1097511 |+ QUAD RING, Viton, 0.614 in.1D x 0.070 in. 1
19 1604831 |+ CONNECTOR ASSY, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1 B
20 1036432 |+ o O-RING, silicone, 1I3mmID x2 mm W 1
21 | ————— e ¢« CONNECTOR, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
22 1604821 |+ RETAINER, connector, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
23 1102293 |+ KNOB, T-handle 1
24 1102294 |+ WASHER, flat, 0.34 x 0.74 x 0.06 in., nylon 1
25 1097546 |+ ADAPTER, tube, mount, bar 1
26 345385 | SCREW, set, flat, M8 x 20, black 1
27 1097542 |+ BRACKET, mount, bar 1
28 982503 | SCREW, button, socket, M5 x 10 2
<
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NS 247006 | CLAMP, hose, 0.637-0.795 OD
NS 939247 |+ CLAMP, hose, Snap-it
NS 1081656 | NOZZLE, flat spray, 2.5 mm, Encore
AR A AFHBERTIVNRATIL—/ AL AZAIN/ AINELVOTILIZ—DFEERIAMIE A T3> 128
TETLY,
B. 11 mm&BELUL/2 1> FDHR—XTHEATRE,

C. 7oYrRTL—/ZINERTI, A=A/ AR TILIZ—TERARET v TV EN—VIZE AT 5

4| - | - | -

VHEBRBLTES L,
D. 7XUr—oa VBB  EERIMNERIZEIE./N—YES1609053% CENLKIE TV IEERIFAVARE LR
5EHTI,
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&
FToay
6714—rFa—TRKH>
N—=YORAE. EDMD5T4—Fa—TWDOFIFTH A D/IN—VD XK K25% BB LT
<TETLY,

- 1097500 | GUN, auto, tube mount, Encore, 6 ft

5 1602675 |+ TUBE, powder, tube mount, auto, Encore, 6 ft
19 1097536 | CABLE, extension, auto, Encore, 1496 mm
21 1602676 |+ TUBE, clamp, 6 ft

22 1097532 |+ TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 6 ft

—_ | = | = | = =

HR=ZNIH—

272 B8R, COR—ANYA—E NIZ—R—R I T7—Fa—TBRES LAV T—TI
ZHR—bTBDICFa—TWMOMIFRAVICEROFIFSNET,

K27 A7 >a>DR—RN\VH—

1612462 | HANGER, hose, automatic gun

=l

N5DT—TILIER L —H>%H>a>rO—5— (Encore iControl IC#iE SN 7= HIH
BB ICERLED,

1097537 | CABLE, auto, Encore, 8 meter (26.25 ft)
1097539 | CABLE, auto, Encore, 12 meter (39.4 ft)
1097540 | CABLE, auto, Encore, 16 meter (52.5 ft)
1601344 | CABLE, extension, Encore, 4 m (13.1 ft)
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759y kRTIL—I RN

X28%&ME. 2.5 mm LV 4mm 75V RAFL—/XILIERTL—AHVICREETTL

9,77V TL—/ XILIF0DHAEH AIGET T,
ZFOMDT YR RTL—/ ZILEIANTA T3> T,

1081656
2.5mm73yhX7L—

@ Do

1081657
3mMmI75y b XS L—

@ Do

1081658
4mmI7 Sy XL —

- ©

1081659
emm75yhrXFL—

@ D0

28 75vhrRFL—/XIL

B/ XN

//7\\
%]:::;[\¥;J

1082184
60E/OXAYE

29 Ef7/ X)L

L > )
\\\7//

1082185
90E /ORXNYE

-
. \
I \
=
5 w

1082186
2.5 mm*vy )L
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45F1—F—X7FL—-/X)L
K30%£H,
ATL—NE2—=> ATL—HUBICEERTAR T INE—>
20y k217 TUUILR OOV N
Bi& TSR MER

1102872 | NOZZLE, corner spray, Encore

B30 45O —F—XRFL—/X)L

ASEAS1 VTSV RRTL—/ X)L

K31%£&H,
ATL—NE2—> ATL—HYVEEEFO—"T7 N\ —>
20y k217 2TL—AVEEE3AEIOY L
A& ER/TREBEA/TINBDAERDAEL

1102871 | NOZZLE, 45 degree, flat spray, Encore

K31 4575 vk FL—/XI)L
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A=A/ AN TILI2—BETyETVIN-Y

M32eE33ZBRBL KTV A=A/ N ETILIZ— 13 A= AILEBKILZ —
EHALTKIEETV. CNOS DB GIFA T3> TIDTHITER LTI E L,

AZAN/ANETILIR—

1082060 1083201 1083205 1083206 1083207
aA=AhIL/XIL 16 mmTI7L 98— 19mm7TI7LI82—26 mmTI7LI4%— 38mmTILI%A—

\
ITARTDOTILIA—I2131098306 O T N> B mmx 1.1 mmig) iMIEL TS

32 J=AI/ANETITLIZR—

I\O;ﬁ .

X33 J=HIL/ X)Lt w

— 1604828 | KIT, conical nozzle, Encore

1083206 |+ DEFLECTOR, 26 mm
1082060 | NOZZLE, conical
1605861 | ELECTRODE HOLDER, Conical

—_ | = | = =

Wi | =
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A-HILEET YTV

X34 OA=HILERTvt>TV

— 1106076 | ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, conical, Encore 1

1 | ——— e ELECTRODE SUPPORT 1

2 1106078 |+ ELECTRODE 1

3 1605861 | ELECTRODE HOLDER, Conical 1
XD EEYR—b

XD ($55R) BARY R— MMIFEDEM T R— b LD D2~ 3BEOEMEEFRZRMILET,

1613834 1613835
XD 75 b2 7L —BiEY K~k XD A=HNRTL—BEYH—

B35 AZAIRTL—BLVTIY X TL—BEY K-k
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EncoreBE(GE X 7L —iREPMm

K36Z B Encore BEM IR L —LREBMIF45E.0ESLIVIEEAR N AFOIRE
TY.cNbBlE Encore BENNIA —R L —HYTOERICERET SN TED. A OB DT
FTAEBICEDRALBABE TR L —%*EBEITDZICx=TEEICLET,

BEMIXTL—ILRBRIEA T T N=U H—EXF Y MCZOMDEEM I
P/N 1605615MD3ERESHBL T E L,

45 HL3RER &R 60/E Hi3RER R 90FE #i5RER AR

X36 AEMNESXTL—ILKRFm

1605703 | EXTENSION, spray, 45 degree, Encore

1605614 | EXTENSION, spray, 60 degree, Encore

1604084 | EXTENSION, spray, 90 degree, Encore
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Fa—7WMOFIRA AR 7y TV
LTOBMOMI 7y TUEHT 2> T,

2
4
//\\ N
// A
™ P \
e Pre
-~ /5
Q 3 J
- \ - @\
6

M37 Fa—TMORFIRAVBAYN—IVE
REMLTvE2TY

— 1010717 | MOUNT, assembly, Sure Coat automatic gun
248957 ¢ HANDLE, adjustment, 3/8-16 x 1.77 in.
------ e MOUNT, clamp, automatic gun

------ ¢ MOUNT, sleeve, automatic gun

981561 e SCREW, socket, 3/8-16 x 1.00 in., zinc

W | === =

AN =

ERy rEE7vET)

— 341756 | MOUNT, tube holder, assembly

248957 | HANDLE, adjustment, 3/8-16 x 1.77 in.
983061 e WASHER, flat, 0.406 x 0.812 x 0.065 in., zinc
249074 | HANDLE, adjustment, 3/8-16 x 2.75 in.
------ ¢ MOUNT, clamp, automatic gun

------ * MOUNT, sleeve, automatic gun
981561 e SCREW, socket, 3/8-16 x 1.00 in., zinc

o O~ WD =
W | = || = | = = | ==
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HMLELEETyE>T

COT7YvEYITIE Fa—TROMIFHALZTROYMRLE LERICHBEE T Z57y MM
DIFIF BT DITFEVE T,

) *
4 /
\ 2 5
7 /
3
\_ T !
. / - M
) - L
P
\ P -
// P
SR

)
s

\

S

\
‘\\\\“\‘\\
Q

X38 Fa—TJEONIIRAVAERLEHLAYVERM 7Yy E2TY

— 1016515 | PLATE, adapter, support, gun bar assembly
1013964 |+ MOUNT, sleeve, with screws, Sure Coat automatic
981561 e o« SCREW, socket, 3/8-16 x 1.00 in., zinc
981528 | SCREW, socket, M8 x 30, zinc

1016458 |+ PLATE, attachment, support, gun bar

1016533 | NUT, T-slot, steel, M8

Ol OWN| =
N = DWW = =
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N—EOFFRAERA > N—

AHYN=EA T3> T I FEROBRDMIIN—ICEAETEE T,

X39 N—EOHFRAVAAN—

- 341727 GUN BAR, aluminum, 1.25-in. OD x 4 ft., assembly
327732 |+ BODY, locking, 1.25 in. diameter

327704 |+ ROD, adjusting, aluminum, 1.25in. OD x 4 ft
327733 | e SLEEVE, locking, 1.25 in. diameter

248669 e BODY, adjust mounting

248957 | HANDLE, adjust, 3/8-16 x 1.77 in.

249074 | HANDLE, adjust, 3/8-16 x 2.75 in.

983061 * WASHER, flat, 0.406 x 0.812 x 0.065 in., zinc

N oo~ 0N =
—_ | | | -
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1Z>aL9%—F%vhk

AF>ALIE—FyMMIA T3> T ED Encore BEIAVDETILTHEATEET,

K40 1#>aLI2—Fvh

- 1097505 | KIT, collector, ion, Encore 1
1 | — ¢ ROD, ion collector, offset 1
2 1097547 |+ POST, collector, ion 1
3 105800 |+ SCREW, socket head, M4 x 0.7 x 8 mm 1
4 1097696 |+ SCREW, set, nylon tip, M10 x 10, black 1
5 1097543 |+ SCREW, set, nylon tip, M5 x 8, black 1
6 | ——— ¢ TIP, ion collector, multi-point 1
7 982017 ¢ SCREW, pan, rec, M3 x 8, zinc 1
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EUBARES
OB, MEEHMOBLOL LICRITSNET,

#15, : Encore Enhance XU & — XL — A5 A
&5 )L : Encore Enhance 7 = 7/~ == 7 /L= k. Encore Enhance & = 7 /L4 — b= =+ k_ Encore Enhance «
=27 )VA T —7 A A, Encore Enhance A% v 7,

B B ESANIAY—A TS L= AT AT, v=a T A — T U r—a— aria—Lbr—7 Bk
OCEHa be—FZ2FLTCVWET, ~=a2T7 VBIUOF—h~F v 7 arbo—J—F BET 70—y —|CH
DT BN S EIE R TRATE £4,

ZYTHIES

2006/42/EC - ¥tk 5 2014/30/EU - EMCt5 4 2014/34/EU - ATEX{E 4

NESFRRFEICAE R S 723138

EN/ISO12100 (2010) EN60079-0 (2014) EN61000-6-3 (2007) FM 7260 (2018) EN50050-2 (2013)
EN60079-31 (2014) EN61000-6-2 (2005) EN55011 (2016)

HA

ZOREIE, ERLOES - ik BRSOV TG - [E STV E T,

REEAT .

- JERDIRFE © +15°C ~ +40°C

-Extb I1IB T60°C /Ex 12D /2mJ = (Encore XTI L UHD~ == 7 /L7 7 U 7 —4& —)
-ExtcllIBT60°C Dc/Ex Il (2) 3D =(Enhance~ =27 /V A VX —T z—RAa fa—7)
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CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT,,

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

® ®

SE

MATERIAL NO. REVISION

10011935 05

ZONE| REV DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK

RELEASE NO.

DATE

01 |RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

DAK

PE603028

21DEC12

02 |02) ADDED OPTIONS TO TABLE, REMOVED P/N 1600809

BDM

PE603158

240CT13

AND ADDED P/N 1601344 FROM TABLE.

03 |03)SHEET 2 ADDED

DAK

BZ

PE603484

04DEC13

04 |04) ADDED 1606986 TO TABLE

MB

BF

PE604134

14FEB15

05 |ADDED 16092048 TO TABLE

DB

BF

PE605117

10JANT7

ENCORE iCONTROL 2

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE
FOR UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS

1603116
1603117
1603118
1603119
1603120
1603121
1602788

1603583
1603584
1603585
1603586
1603587
1603588
1603589

1603093

THE APPLICATOR AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR
CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 21 (EU):

GUNS:

1097489 GUN, BAR MT, AUTO,ENCORE
1097500 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 6 FT
1099824 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 5 FT
1606986 GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC

OPTIONS:

1604084 EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEG,ENCORE
1609048 POWER SUPPLY, 100KV,POSITIVE,ENCORE

CABLES:

1097537 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M

1097539 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M

1097540 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M

1601344 CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M

CONT.,
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.,
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.,

CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.

KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN CONSL

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,MAIN CONSL

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,MAIN CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,MAIN CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN CONSL

CRITICAL

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

(LT AS NOTED WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145
X+0.8 | XX:025 = XXxx0.13  DESCRIPTION
ACHINED SURFaCEs 16 REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ICONTROL2
BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
0.1/0.8 DRAWN BY DAK DATE 14SEP12 RELEASE NO.
FULLToREAD o e CHECKED BY APPROVED BY PE603028
INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME
Y14.5-2009
SIZE FILE NAME MATERIAL NO. REVISION
DA 5 | 0010087 10012067 05
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION SCALE NONE CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 1 OF 2
2 ]




NOTICE

8

THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON.

PEDESTAL

iComtrol® Z-

Integrated Control System

(Tanton

( Werdisen

1602910 PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY,ENCORE,ICONTROL2

/

1603093 KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

MAIN CONSOLE W/ PEDESTAL

iControl® Z- (Tordoan

Intagrated Control System

1603122
1603123
1603124
1603125
1603126
1603127
1603128

CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,12G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN W/PED

AUXILIARY CONSOLE

iConttrol® Z- =

Intagrated Contrel System

1603583
1603584
1603585
1603586
1603587
1603588
1603589

CONT.
CONT.

CONT

CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.

,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

MATERIAL NO. REVISION

IONE| REV DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK

RELEASE NO.

DATE

SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY.

ENCORE iCONTROL 2

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE
FOR UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS

1603122 CONT., ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,4G,MAIN W/PED
1603123 CONT. . ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN W/PED
1603124 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN W/PED
1603125 CONT. ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,10G,MAIN W/PED
1603126 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,MAIN W/PED
1603127 CONT.,ENCORE,iCONTROL2,14G,MAIN W/PED
1603128 CONT. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN W/PED

1603583 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
1603584 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
1603585 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
1603586 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
1603587 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
1603588 CONT.,ENCORE,[CONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
1603589 CONT., ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

1603093 KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLER IS SUITABLE FOR
CLASS II, DIV 2, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 22 (EU):

1602910 PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY,ENCORE,ICONTROL2

THE APPLICATOR AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR
CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 21 (EU):

GUNS:

1097489 GUN, BAR MT, AUTO,ENCORE
1097500 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 6 FT
1099824 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 5 FT
1606986 GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC

OPTIONS:
1604084 EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEG,ENCORE
1609048 POWER SUPPLY, TOOKV,POSITIVE,ENCORE

CABLES:

1097537 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M

1097539 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M

1097540 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M

1601344 CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M

CRITICAL

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

ot AS HoeD WESTLAKE, OH, US.A. 44145

X.XX£.03 XXXx£.010 ~ DESCRIPTION
MACHINED SURFACES 125 REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ICONTROL2
BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
.005/.030 DRAWN BY DAK DATE 14SEP12 RELEASE NO.
THREAD LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE
FULL THREAD CHECKED BY APPROVED BY PE603028
INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME
Y14.5-2009

SIZE FILE NAME MATERIAL NO.

SRR D 001067 10012067
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION SCALE 1:6 CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 2 OF

2
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MATERIAL NO|

10017758

REVISION

8 7 6 5 g 4 | 1
NOTICE |75 25811 S YORos0n e COMARs o ORIt Al s e 1 e e T [or] oe | o
00 ISSUED JG 17APR18
01 RELEASED TO PRODUCTION BDM RF PE-100886 090CT18
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 02 /ADDED ENCORE HD PUMP MODULES TAL PE-102543 23JUL20
03 ADDED ENCORE ROBOT GUN AND CABLES BDM RF PE-103650 160CT20
9
H—— 4
e 0
o s |
ENCORE ENHANCE ENCORE ENHANCE ENCORE ENHANCE
2-GUN AUTO 2-GUN MANUAL INTERFACE ENCORE ENHANCE HD
CONTROLLER ASSY CONTROLLER ASSY CONTROLLER UNIT PUMP MODULE
(1613446) (1613451) (1614566) (1613916)
(1613943)
(1613944)
- - - - - - - - (1615910)
THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR USE IN CLASS I, DIV 2 HAZARDOUS
(CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS OR <Ex> Il (2)3D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
1614566 |CONTR UNIT,INTERFACE,ENCORE ENHANCE
1613916 |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH HD PUMP
1613943  |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH HD+ PUMP
1613944 |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH XD PUMP
1615910 |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH NO PUMP (SERVICE)
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE FOR USE IN UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS AND
NON-EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
1613446 |[CONTR ASSY,2 GUN AUTO,ENCORE ENHANCE
1613451 |[CONTR ASSY,2 GUN MANUALENCORE ENHANCE
1613993 |CONTR,TALL,4 AUTO,0 MANLENCORE ENHANCE
1613994 |CONTR,TALL,6 AUTO,0 MANLENCORE ENHANCE
1613995 |CONTR,TALL,8 AUTO,0 MANLENCORE ENHANCE
1613996 |CONTR,TALL, 10 AUTO,0 MANL,ENCORE ENHANCE
1614000 |CONTR,TALL,4 AUTO,2 MANLENCORE ENHANCE
1614002 |CONTR,TALL,6 AUTO,2 MANLENCORE ENHANCE
1614004 |CONTR,TALL,8 AUTO,2 MANL,ENCORE ENHANCE
THE APPLICATORS AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
GUNS:
1097489  |APPLICATOR,BAR MT,AUTO,ENCORE
1099824 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE, 5FT
1097500 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE, 6FT
1606986 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC .
1606969 |APPLICATOR,BAR MT,ENCORE HD AUTO @
1606970 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT ENCORE HD . =g "
1606985 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT PVC ENCORE HD o -
1606971 |APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,6FT ENCORE HD .
1600818 |APPLICATOR ASSY,MANUAL ENCORE XT Encore® Enhance
1603160 |APPLICATOR ASSY,MANUAL,ENCORE HD
1620076 |APPLICATOR ASSY,AUTO,ROBOT,ENCORE SELECT HD
OPTIONS: . K
1604084 |[EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEGREE,ENCORE . Nordsom
1605614 |EXTENSION,SPRAY,40 DEGREE,ENCORE &
1605703 |EXTENSION,SPRAY, 45 DEGREE,ENCORE
1609048 |POS MULTIPLIER
CABLES. o o CRITICAL
1097537 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M No reVISIIO?St;h ermitted without
1097539 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE, 12M approval of the proper agency.
1097540 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE, 16M
1601344 |CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M 'ALL DIMENSIONS IN
1600745 |CABLE ASSY,ENCORE XT/HD,6M ENCORE ENHANCE MM NORDSON CORPORATION
1085168 |CABLE EXTENSION,6-CONDUCTOR,SHIELDED,6M 4, 6, 8 OR 10-GUN Ex‘cgpms‘wgo _ WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145
03 [ 1605436 |CABLE,SPRAY GUN,ROBOT,AUTO,ENCORE,8M CONTROLLER o1 REF DWG, APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ENHANCE
(03) | 1620523 |CABLE,SPRAY GUN,ROBOT,AUTO,ENCORE,20M 10 AT 0 MANGALSHOWN
(03) 1620466 |CABLE EXTENSION,ROBOT,SHIELDED 4-PIN,M12,10M ( : ) G 07JUNTE e 100854
err=ora I RF T ke i
R | b 10017758 10017758 03
g jiavontl I )| mov 2 CADD GENERATED DWG. R
8 7 6 5 4 2 1




8 /

MATERIAL NO.

10018643

REVISION

| |

NOTICE

THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

REVISIONS

DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON. ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION BY | CHK ECO NO. DATE
00 ISSUED BDM 25JAN19
01 RELEASED TO PRODUCTION BDM RF PE-101281 22FEB19
02 ADDED SHEET 2 DRJ PE-102174 220CT19
o BRI = P | | | reimse |
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLER IS FOR USE IN CLASS II, DIV 2 HAZARDOUS
(CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS OR <Ex> Il (2)3D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES: =00
=0 3
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE FOR USE IN UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS AND ° 1615957 |KIT.ENGAGE MANUAL GUN,DUAL ENCORE HD 0|20 e
NON-EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES: 1615960 | KIT,ENGAGE MANUAL GUN,QUAD,ENCORE HD 2‘—]@%3
1415950 [CONTREXT 4 GUN.ENCORE ENGAGE 1614566 | CONT UNIT,INTERFACE,ENCORE ENHANCE
1615951 CONTR,EXT.6 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE 1613916 |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH HD PUMP
1615952 | CONTR,EXT,.8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE 1613943 | ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH HD+ PUMP
1615953 | CONTR,EXT,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1615954 | CONTR EXT 12 GUN ENGORE ENGAGE 1613944 |ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH XD PUMP ENCORE ENHANCE
1615955 | CONTR,EXT,14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE 1615910 | ENCORE HD PUMP MODULE WITH NO PUMP (SERVICE) INTERFACE
1615956 | CONTR,EXT,16 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE CONTROLLER UNIT
(1614566)
[
THE APPLICATORS AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G THE APPLICATORS AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G I
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES: HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES: !
GUNS: GUNS: =
1097489 | APPLICATOR,BAR MT.AUTO.ENCORE 1603160 | APPLICATOR ASSY,MANUAL,ENCORE HD =
1099824 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT [
1097500 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,6FT CABLES: ! |
1606986 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC 1600745 | CABLE ASSY ENCORE XT/HD.6M - | S
1606969 | APPLICATOR,BAR MT.ENCORE HD AUTO 1085168 | CABLE EXTENSION,6-CONDUCTOR,SHIELDED, 6M
1606970 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT ENCORE HD _
1606985 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT PVC ENCORE HD OPTIONS.
1606971 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,6FT ENCORE HD 1609048 1POS MULTIPLIER ENCORE ENHANCE HD
’
OPTIONS: PUMP MODULE
1604084 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEGREE,ENCORE (} 2} 3331:?)
1605614 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,40 DEGREE,ENCORE §1 6139443
1605703 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,45 DEGREE,ENCORE (1615910)
1609048 |POS MULTIPLIER
CABLES:
1097537 | CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M
1097539 | CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE, 12M
1097540 | CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE, 16M
1601344 | CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M
ENCORE ENGAGE
EXTERNAL
CONTROL CONSOLE
CRITICAL
No revisions permitted without
approval of the proper agency.
M NORDSON CORPORATION
EXCEPT AS NOTED WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145
X£0.8 | X.X20.25 | XXx£0.13 | DESCRIPTION
REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ENGAGE
:H]R/sz LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE e BDM o 25JAN ] 9 e
FULL THREAD CHECKED BY APPROVED BY PE-1 O 1 28 1
l‘HEE?Q%%%DRAWlNGS PER ASME R F R F
ST | 0018643 10018643 03
Lzlg?;;lgf I:l @ SCALE 1:6 CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 1 OF 2
8 7 5 4 3 2 1




MATERIAL NO.

10018643

REVISION

8 7 6 g | 1
NOTICE | T CROULATE REPRODUCE Of DIVDLGE 10 TR FARTES WILOLT WTEN CONSENT OFNORDSON, ot RV, ST TR v o | cono, oAt
SEE SHEET 1 FOR CHANGE DETAILS
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE FOR USE IN UNCLASSIFIED
LOCATIONS AND NON-EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
1617972 | CONTR,MAIN,4 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617973 | CONTR,MAIN,6 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617974 | CONTR,MAIN,8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617975 |CONTR,MAIN,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617976 | CONTR,MAIN,12 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617977 | CONTR,MAIN, 14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617978 | CONTR,MAIN,16 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE © © © © ©
1618801 | CONTR,AUX,2 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE — —— ——
1617979 | CONTR,AUX,4 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617980 | CONTR,AUX,6 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE —— ——
1617981 | CONTR,AUX,8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE @ R o R —— ==
(] ®
1617982 | CONTR,AUX,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE =B =B
1617983 | CONTR,AUX,12 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE —— ——
1617984 | CONTR,AUX,14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE ———— ——
1617985 | CONTR,AUX,16 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE — —
1617986 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,4 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE - - _
1617987 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,6 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE ° & ° g ° -84 g ° O g °
1617988 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617989 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617990 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,12 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617991 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE . . . . .
1617992 |CONTR MAIN REM 16 GUN ENGORE ENGAGE Encore’ Engage Encore’ Engage Encore’ Engage Encore’ Engage Encore’ Engage
1617993 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,4 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617994 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,6 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617995 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617996 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617997 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,12 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617998 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1617999 | CONTR,MAIN,REM,AC,16 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE ENCORE ENGAGE ENCORE ENGAGE ENCORE ENGAGE ENCORE ENGAGE ENCORE ENGAGE
1578000 | CONTR AUX AC 4 GUN ENCORE ENGAGE LOCAL DISPLAY AUXILIARY REMOTE DISPLAY REMOTE DISPLAY AUXILIARY
1618002 | CONTR,AUX,AC,8 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE W/ AIR CONDITIONER W/AIR CONDITIONER
1618003 | CONTR,AUX,AC,10 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1618004 |CONTR,AUX,AC,12 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1618005 |CONTR,AUX,AC,14 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1618006 | CONTR,AUX,AC,16 GUN,ENCORE ENGAGE
1618033 | KIT,REMOTE DISPLAY
1618034 | KIT,REMOTE DISPLAY WITH E-STOP
1618035 | KIT,PEDESTAL,REMOTE DISPLAY
a . u @ﬁ\
THE APPLICATORS AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS II, DIV 1, GROUP F & G —
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
GUNS:
1097489 | APPLICATOR,BAR MT,AUTO,ENCORE
1099824 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE, 5FT e—r>=—1D
1097500 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,6FT
1606986 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC REMOTE DISPLAY
1606969 | APPLICATOR,BAR MT,ENCORE HD AUTO
1606970 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT ENCORE HD
1606985 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,5FT PVC ENCORE HD
1606971 | APPLICATOR,TUBE MT,AUTO,4FT ENCORE HD _
1603160 | APPLICATOR ASSY,MANUAL ENCORE HD T o
OPTIONS: CRITICAL
1604084 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,?0 DEGREE,ENCORE No revisions permitted without
1605614 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,60 DEGREE,ENCORE — @ approval of the proper agency.
1605703 | EXTENSION,SPRAY,45 DEGREE,ENCORE Qo —
1609048 |POS MULTIPLIER
REMOTE DISPLAY PEDESTAL VIV NORDSON CORPORATION
CABLES: W/ E-STOP REMOTE DISPLAY EXCEM’;{}OTED WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145
1097537 | CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M T [z | awenrs o
1097539 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE, 12M MACHINED SURFACES |6 REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ENGAGE
1097540 | CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M L TS R ANI9
1600745 | CABLE ASSY,ENCORE XT/HD,6M i M o L~ PE-101281
1601344 | CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M
1085168 | CABLE EXTENSION,6-CONDUCTOR,SHIELDED, 6M R NTERRELATRD FERRES | ) 10018643 10018643 03
@ Lﬁ'ﬁi’;ﬁ@f I:I @ SCALE 1:10 CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 2 OF 2
8 | 7 6 2 1




o . 5 . 5 1107700 06| ]
NOT|CE THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. IONE| REV DESCRIPTION BY CHK |RELEASE NO.| DATE
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON. 00 |ISSUED DRJ PE602433 | 1INOV10
01 |RELEASED TAL PE602493 | 04AUGIT 1
= 02 [ADDED P/N 1600809 TO TABLE AS SHOWN MHH | BP | PE602719 | 19JAN12
F 03 |REMOVED P/N 1600809 FROM TABLE MHH | DLU | PE603436 | 150CT13
04 |ADDED OPTIONS TO TABLE AND ADDED P/N BDM | BDM | PE603158 | 240CT13
INolidson o oress
05 |05) ADDED 1606986 TO TABLE MB BF PE604134 14FEB15
(06)REPLACED THE TWO AXIS CONTROLS WITH 2
@ =0 @ P GUN CONTROLS, REMOVED REF TO AXIS
06 |CONTROL, ADDED POS KV MULTIPLIER RF RJF PE605047 | 1INOV16
@@&%“@@ @@%%“@@
Encore® ™ Encore® (et
o M@ @? g m@ @? g m@ Q @
@@&@°-©@ @[:@m@@@[:@“'@@ - o) =
@ & T
Encars = Encore G Encars = %,,@@ @@&% ﬂ,@
) @) - ® o
Cltonn Encore” (tann
ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER = =
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS II, DIV 2, GROUP F & G
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR ZONE 22 IN (EU):
1107870 [CONTROLLER ASSY,1 GUN,ENCORE AUTO,PKGD
1107702 |CONTROLLER ASSY,2 GUN,ENCORE AUTO,PKGD
1107792 |CONTROLLER,4 GUN,ENCORE AUTO @ @ @ @
1107794 |CONTROLLER,6 GUN,ENCORE AUTO
1107795 |CONTROLLER,8 GUN,ENCORE AUTO
o
Encore Clpastons Encore ot
® ® @ ®
THE APPLICATORS ASDSC(éBLESSSARE)SUgA(\:BLESOSR %LAS(S)II, DéV(],G)ROUPF&G o ok, O
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR ZONE 21 (EU): A Q)
s ® ®
1097489  [GUN,BAR MT,AUTO,ENCORE
1099824 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT
1097500 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,6FT
1606986 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC
OPTIONS:
1604084  [EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEGREE,ENCORE @
1609048 |POS MULTIPLIER
CABLES:
1097537 [CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M
1097539 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M
1097540 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M
1601344 |CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M
CRITICAL

ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency.

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

MM

EXCEPT AS NOTED

NORDSON CORPORATION

WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145

DESCRIPTION

MACHINED SURFACES %

4, 6 or 8-GUN
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NOT'CE THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. REVISIONS
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON. ZONE | REV. DESCRIPTION BY CHK ECO NO. DATE
AOO [00) PRELIMINARY. DRJ 11JANO8
AO1 |O1) RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION. DRJ | RJF PE600468 14JANO8
AO02 |02) ADDED ZONES 21 & 22, & MOBILE SYSTEM SPECS. DRJ | RJF PE600575 O1FEBO8
AO3 |03) ADDED 6M CABLE EXTENSION (SHEET 1); ADDED DC DY PE600552 21FEBO8
MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 25-LB. HOPPER (SHEET 2).
AO4 |04) REDRAWN IN CURRENT FORMAT; ADDED ATEX- DC | RJF PE600806 30MAY08

APPROVED VERSIONS OF INTERFACE CONTROL UNIT,
HANDGUN, 115V & 220V VBF SYSTEMS, AND 50- AND
25-LB HOPPER SYSTEMS; REDESIGNED APPROVED
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS TABLES (SHEETS 1 & 2);
REMOVED MOTORS FROM SPECIFICATION TABLES &
ADDED MFR'S CERTIFICATION NO.

AO05 |05) REMOVED FM-APPROVED HANDGUN ASSY 1083120 DC | RJF PE601120 30JULO8
FROM APPROVED EQUIPMENT LISTING (SHEETS 1 & 2).

AOé6 |06) PART NUMBER ERROR CORRECTION (SHEET 2). DC | RJF PE601509 12MARO9

AO7 |07) REMOVED 1082819, 1082843, 1082844, 1084512, DRJ | RJF PE601681 04AUGO9

1084514, 1084517, 1087272, 1087273, 1087274, &
1087275; ADDED 1097072, 1097073, 1097074, & 1097075;
UPDATED MPS PICTORIALS.

A08 |08) UPDATED ENCORE HANDGUN PICTORIALLY. NEW BB |[BDM | PE&02105 24JUN10
ENCORE HANDGUN PART NUMBERS UPDATED IN
APPROVED EQUIPMENT TABLES.

10 |09) UPDATE PG.1 & 2 FOR NEW 230V P/N

10) UPDATE VIBRATORY MOTOR VIEW, PG.2 DM DU PE602591 05AUGT1
11 1600745 WAS 1102625 DM BP PE602297 28NOV11
12 12) RESV'D DESCRPTN, TABLES AND ASSEMBLIES TO MHH | BDM PE602609 07FEB12
REFLECT 'XT' VERSION (SHEETS 1 & 2)
13 13) REMOVED ENCORE XT CONROLLER 1087276 & DC RJF PE603075 220CT13
ADDED 1604125; UPDATED MOBILE SYSTEM VIEWS.
& |V AADRE AP, EOBUCT £ T OESCIATONSRDATE ABIES. | g | e | recoosos | comu
15 ,]A\EIQIS\EEI!\’E%TE&Q];??Q?68(';&’/;';‘GED PART# 1606272 TO 1606978 NHY TF PE404849 24MAY16
16 16) ADDED POS KV MULTIPLIER (1609048) RF RJF PE605057 0INOV16
SHT 1. CORRECTED TABLE ENTRIES FOR 1606978 AND 1606977; BOTH
17 |SHEETS: ADDED TABLE ROWS FOR HD+ PUMP, ADDED NOTES FOR EW BF PE605057 21INOV17

ENCORE HD CONTROLLER ENCORE XT CONTROLLER POWER UNIT ENCORE X1/HD IRIEREASE CONTROL UNIT L e e
@ POWER UNIT W/HD OR HD+ PUMP 1082815 FOR 230V VBF {10) 1 RS SR VR O O SRAES AR OTISMEA™ | aom| or | peiossso | 16000
WITH HD PUMP () (13) 1600468 FOR 115V VBF e @
1605586 FOR 230V VBF - HEADINGS FOR PROPER ATEX RATING TEXT.
1605584 FOR 115V VBF @3

WITH HD+ PUMP S135| 23 |REMOVED ENCORE HD HYBRID & OBS PARTS DG | FM | PE-104601 130CT2]
1611089 FOR 230 VBF 5155

BDM | RF PE-103868 OSFEB21

E16, 2-
1611086 FOR 115 VBF E8
A
08 THE FOLLOWING APPLICATORS AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS II, DIV 1, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS
(CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES:
@@ a3
PART cFMus /
NUORER DESCRIPTION cFMus | SRS NOTE
<22><1 5><1 2>
GUNS
1600818 |ENCORE XT HANDGUN X XT
1603160 |ENCORE HD HANDGUN X HD
THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT AND ASSOCIATED CABLES ARE FOR USE IN CLASS II, DIV 2 HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) 1097489 |ENCORE AUTOMATIC GUN BAR MOUNT “ WITH XT CONTROLS
LOCATIONS OR <Ex> Il (2)3D EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES: (CAN BE USED IN ROBOT APPLICATIONS)
1620076 |ENCORE SELECT HD ROBOT GUN X WITH HD CONTROLS
NEQRBTER DESCRIPTION CFMUS C';\”{‘EJQ / NOTE @
CABLES
1604125 |ENCORE XT/HD INTERFACE CONTROL UNIT X XT & HD 1600745 JENCORE XT/HD 6 METER HANDGUN CABLE y T & HD
ENCORE XT CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD
1082815 |Sh1 2 VR 230V SOLT WBF OPTION X XT 1085168 |6 METER HANDGUN CABLE EXTENSION X XT & HD
WITH XT & HD
1400463 |ENCORE XT CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD “ o 1605436  |CABLE,SPRAY GUN,ROBOT,AUTO,ENCORE,8M X CONTROLLS
SETUP FOR 115V, 60HZ, VBF OPTION @ 1620523 |CABLE,SPRAY GUN,ROBOT,AUTO,ENCORE,20M X ITH XL & HD
ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD WITH XT & HD
1605586 |ENGOREHD CONTROLLER POWER S X HD WITH HD PUMP 1601344 |CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE,AUTO AND ROBOT,4M X CONTROLES
<::> WITH XT & HD
1605584 |ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD X HD WITH HD PUMP 1620466 |CABLE,EXTENSION,ROBOT,ENCORE, 10M X CONTROLLS
SET UP FOR 115V, 60HZ, VBF OPTION
5 OPTIONS
ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD
@ 1611086 |Sh1 B YR 1 ToY 4ot VBE OPTION X HD WITH HD+ PUMP 1604084 |EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEGREE,ENCORE X AUTO GUNS
SET UP FOR 230V, 50HZ OPTION 1605703 |EXTENSION,SPRAY, 45 DEGREE,ENCORE X AUTO GUNS ysp;gv'asl'%??h%egggg? a"é'g;]OCUt
Vv V.
1609709 |CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 50 FT X XT & HD 09048 POSITIVE MULTIPLIER y
1080718 |[CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 10 FT X XT & HD @ 1611977 INLIGHTEN LED LIGHT KIT X %T & HD
1080719 |CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 30 INCH X XT & HD ALL DIMENSIONS IN
A NORDSON CORPORATION
CEPT AS NOTED WESTLAKE, OH, US.A. 44145
o L [ oy REF DWG,APVD EQUIP,MANUAL ENCORE XT HD @®
:H]R/sz LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE e DRJ o ] ]JANO8 e
FULL THREAD CHECKED BY APPROVED BY P E600468
l?l]]fgik;%&DRAWlNGS PER ASME RJ F RJ F
SRR | o 04547 1084547 23
@ Lz'g?EQ:lgf I:I @ scale NOT TO SCALE SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DWG. SHEET ] OF 2

8 / 6 S 4 3 2 1



/

MATERIAL NO. REVISION

3 1084547

NOTICE

THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON.

CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE

1080718-10 FT.
1609709-50FT.
1080719-30 IN.

(2) @

ZONE| REV

DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK

RELEASE NO.

DATE

(SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY )

115V VIBRATOR MOTOR 14604511
230V VIBRATOR MOTOR 1080950

WITH EXTRA-HARD USAGE ELECTRICAL CORD
UL/CSA APPROVED 18 AWG 90°C

MANUFACTURER'S CERT. #: TUV12ATEX094817
ALSO: ETL CERTIFIED FOR U.S & CANADA

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION cFMus | ATEX CFA'\%;/
THE FOLLOWING MOBILE SYSTEMS
1613882 |SYS,MOBILE POWDER, 115V VBF,ENCORE XT,LED X
s [ENCORE 115V 60Hz & 230V 50Hz VBF ENCORE XT 50LB HOPPER (14)(12) et e RE
MOB".E POWDER SYSTEMS MOB".E POWDER SYSTEM Lgéﬁ%&%éCLEASS|I|F(|§)D3)D 1613884 SYS,MOBILE POWDER,230V VBF,ENCORE XT,LED X
<EX>
@ 1613882 OR 1613884 (W/nLIGHTEN) & 1613885 (W/nLIGHTEN) OCATIONS OR <Ex> Il (2)31 1613900  |SYS,MOBILE POWDER, 115V VBF,ENCORE HD,LED X
@ T 1078 (425 @ T 1078 (425 @ HE MANUAL GUNS AND GUN cagLes| 1613901 [SYS,MOBILE POWDER,230V VBF,ENCORE HD,LED X
. . . . ATTACHED TO
] lbwaeg(:) [5204.84lig [112lbs] 201 ' ] lbwaeéHQT(:) [5242.4;59 [120lbs] 0] THE MOBILE SYSTEM, ARE SUITABLE 1613885 |SYS,MOBILE PWDR,50-LB HOP,ENCORE XT,LED X
wheel base: A LX511.5[20.1] W @ wheel base: AL X511.5[20.1] W FOR USE IN A CLASS Il, DIV 1, GROUP
N8 & HNIARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) 1613899 |SYS,MOBILE PWDR,50 LB HOPR,ENCORE HD,LED X
LOCATIONS OR <Ex> Il 2 D EXPLOSIVE
(19) - > OR<Bx 120 1613910 [SYS,MBL PWDR,50 LB HOP,ENCORE HDXD,LED X
08
(17) ENCORE HD 115V & 230V VBF
(14) MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS
23 1613900 OR 1613901 FOR 23
HD PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN) Q
HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 50.8kg [112lbs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] LX 511.5 [20.1] W
Q ENCORE HD 50LB HOPPER
(17) MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS (7)
1613899 FOR HD PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)
1613910 FOR HD+ PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)
T— &)
23 WEIGHT: 54.4kg [120lbs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5 [20.1] W
MM NORDSON CORPORATION
@ CEPT AS NOTED WESTLAKE, OH, US.A. 44145
CRITICAL T REF DWG,APVD EQUIP,MANUAL ENCOREXTHD  (12)
No revisions permﬂ:ted without BREA INSDE/OUISIDE CORNERS 1o e o8] SATE s AT
@ aDDroval Of the DroDer agency' ::::I:RT:RREETADDIQAWINGSPERASME T RJF e RJF PECD0468
ERSEE | o oatsar 1084547 3
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